

Call for nominations for EASD Honorary Membership 2024

Dear EASD Member,

EASD honours distinguished members with lifetime Honorary Membership annually. The EASD Board invites you as member of the Association to submit the name of an individual for consideration of lifetime Honorary Membership 2024.

For your nomination, the following criteria have to be fulfilled:

- Nominated individuals should typically have retired from their career (e.g. should no longer head an organisation except for an honorary position)
- Nominated individuals should have made a relevant and substantial personal contribution to the field of diabetes.

To propose a potential honorary member please submit a brief biography of the individual you want to nominate, including:

- Accomplishments
- Criteria met
- Reasons for granting Honorary Membership

Please submit your nomination by **Wednesday, 20 March 2024** (23:59 CET) to the following email address: **membership@easd.org.**

The EASD Board will agree every year upon the maximum number of Honorary Memberships and will be responsible for selecting candidates to be presented to the EASD membership for final ratification.

Phone +49 211 758 469 0

Email info@easd.org

+49 211 758 469 29

Registration Court Düsseldorf Local Court

Chantal Mathieu, Belgium

Registration Number VR 7031

Best regards,

Prof Chantal Mathieu President EASD/EFSD